Maine law.
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1038 CLOSING BRANN'S MILL POND TO ICE FISHING

CHAP. 73 . RESOLVES, 1951
Resolves 1951, c. 33, amended. Resolved: That that part of chapter

33 of the resolves of 1951 which relates to Cumberland county be, and

hereby is, amended to read as follows:

b

‘Cumberland +5% ¥6¥.60. 358,031.00 =+357,+495.68 384,935.00

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble,
this resolve shall take effect when approved.

IBffective April 23, 1951

Chapter 72

RESOLVE, in Favor of Certain Towns in York and Oxford Counties for
Snow Removal,

Certain towns; amounts for snow removal charged off. Resolved:
That the state highway commission be, and hereby is, authorized to charge
off the sums listed below, charged to the several towns for snow removal
for the season 1947-1948: A

Brownfield ’ $5,548.66
Waterboro 4,166.48
Newfield ' 1,692.55
Dayton 1,207.09

Lyman 1,171.53

Effective August 20, 1951

Chapter 73
RESOLVE, Closing Brann’s Mill Pond, Piscataquis County, to Ice Fishing.

Brann’s Mill pond closed to ice fishing. Resolved: That the commis-
sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed
to issue a rule and regulation closing Brann’s Mill pond, Piscataquis county,
to ice fishing.

Effective August 20, 1951
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